LER CEDE

MT. VERNON POLICE PENSION FUND

600 S. 27th Street Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864 618-242-2131

CITY OF MT. VERNON

1100 Main – PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864 www.mtvernon.com

Pension Board Agenda

A regularly scheduled quarterly meeting of the Mt. Vernon Police Pension Board will be held on Tuesday, January 14th, 2025, at 4:00 PM at the Mt. Vernon Police Department.

Reading of the Minutes

A reading of the minutes from the regular pension board meeting on October 8th, 2024.

Public Input to the Board

Old Business

None

New Business

Approve annual Cost Of Living Adjustment of 3% for beneficiaries.

Approve refund of contributions to Dallas Nesbitt in the amount of \$22,686.16.

Approve refund of contributions to Richard Johnston in the amount of \$64,594.85.

Approve buy back and transfer of five years of credible service to the State Employee Retirement System (SERS) from Jason Marlow in the amount of \$41,588.06.

Approve membership application of recently hired officer Hunter Reichert.

VER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

MT. VERNON POLICE PENSION FUND

600 S. 27th Street Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864 618-242-2131

CITY OF MT. VERNON

1100 Main – PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864 www.mtvernon.com

Bills

For:	Date:	Amount:
Lauterbach & Amen, Jason Marlow calculations		\$500.00
Artiva Group, beneficiary 10-99s		\$226.31
Sarah Hayes, treasurer payment		\$265.23
Roth & Co., 2024 Audit		\$18,000

Adjournment